507496716 09/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7543606

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA					
		Name	Execution Date			
TARA LEIGH CROWDER	7		02/17/2015			
SHARANYA ARCOT DES	SAI		02/13/2015			
MARTHA JO MORRELL			02/17/2015			
THOMAS TCHENG			02/18/2015			
RITU KAPUR			02/13/2015			
	ГА					
Name:		DPACE, INC.				
Street Address:		BERNARDO AVENUE				
City:	MOUN	TAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	94043					
	Total: 1					
	Total: 1	Number				
Property Type		Number 17946888				
Property Type Application Number:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	ATA					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	17946888 (714)453-9824 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(714)453-9824 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>ti that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 NEURO-1042CON2				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 NEURO-1042CON2 DAVID S. SARISKY				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	17946888 (714)453-9824 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (714)453-9824 docketing@lozaip.com LOZA & LOZA LLP 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127 UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064 NEURO-1042CON2 DAVID S. SARISKY /David S. Sarisky/				

source=NEURO-1042CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=NEURO-1042CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=NEURO-1042CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=NEURO-1042CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Tara Leigh Crowder, Sharanya Arcot Desai, Thomas Tcheng, Ritu Kapur, and Martha Jo Morrell (hereinafter the assignors), residing at 4008 Farm Hill Boulevard, #301, Redwood City, CA 94061, 970 Corte Madera Avenue, Apartment 716, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, 529 Patterson Boulevard, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523, 108 Clipper Street, Apartment 4, San Francisco, Ca 94114 and 190 Cherokee Way, Portola Valley, CA 94028 respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Seizure Onset Classification and Stimulation Parameter Selection*, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 62/114,529 filed on February 10, 2015; and

WHEREAS, NeuroPace, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware USA, and having its principal place of business at 455 N. Bernardo Ave., Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable, good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2/15/15	A.D. Sharany .
Date	Sharanya Arcot Desai
2/17/15	Jem and
Date	Tara Leigh Crowder
2/18/15	- Martin
Date	Thomas Tcheng
2/13/15	- Alita
Date	Ritu Kapur
2117/15	Marthe Jo Monly
Date	Martha Jo Morrell

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)
County of SANTA I	1000.
On 2/24/19	before me, NICOLE D. BYARS, NOTARY RUBLIC
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared $\overline{\Delta}$	HOMAS TEHENIG, TARA LEIGH CROWDER Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Nataly Public Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or 1	Тур	e of Do	ocumenta	IONNY ASS	1600	ENT I	02/114.5	2 <u>9</u> Do	cument I	Date: 🔜	218	15
Number	of	Pages:	2	Signer(s)	Other	Than	Named	Above	Desai	, Kapu	R MO	pperc
			1							ý		

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: There or the source of the	Signer's Name: <u>A.a. Lease Canabe a</u> Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Mindividual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing: <u>Skar</u>	Signer Is Representing: Sec.F

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 061126 FRAME: 0196

	NICOLE D. BYARS Commission # 1928053	ŝ
e March (MAR)		
~~~ <b>~~~</b>	Notary Public - California	3
	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar. 15, 201	8

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of <u>Savin</u> e	- (1882)
On <u>alaylis</u>	before me, Nicole P. ByArs, Normay Public,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	MARTHA JO MORRELL, SHARANYA ARCOT Desai Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

NICOLE D. BYARS Commission # 1926053 Notery Public - California

Santa Clara County

y Comm. Expires Mar 15, 20

OPTIONAL .

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

#### **Description of Attached Document**

Title or Type of Document: Joint Assignment be 114,529 Document Date: 2-18/15 Number of Pages: 2- Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Johana, Crowder, Kapur

Capacity(ies	) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Nam	10: MARTHA MORRAL	Signer's Name:	Sharanna Arcot Desai
☑ Corporate	Officer - Title(s): Chief Mcolcal Affa	Corporate O	fficer - Title(s):
🗆 Partner	Limited General	🗆 Partner – 🛛	Limited 🛛 General
🗌 Individual	Attorney in Fact	SeIndividual	Attorney in Fact
🗌 Trustee	Guardian or Conservator	Trustee	Guardian or Conservator
C Other:		Other:	
Signer Is Rep	resenting: <u>SEVF</u>	Signer Is Repre	esenting: <u>Secr</u>

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 061126 FRAME: 0197

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )	
County of Santa CLARA )	
On 2/24/15 before me, Nicole D. BYARS, NOTHERY Public	, 122221)
Date Here Inselt Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared PHU YADUR	
Name(s) of Signer(s)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Niemaco P Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

NICOLE D. BYARS Commission # 1928053

Notary Public - California Santa Ciara County

a. Exceines 2007 15, 2016

#### **OPTIONAL** -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

#### **Description of Attached Document**

Title or T	ype of Do	ocument:	nat Assa	trame-at	62/114,0	220 Doc	ument Dat	te:	18/15	 ,
	of Pages:						Timenal			256A V

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name: Pinu Kapup	Signer's Name:				
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General				
Partner —      Limited      General	Partner –  Limited  General				
GeIndividual      □ Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact				
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	Trustee Guardian or Conservator				
Other:	Other:				
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:				
	X ^{ee}				

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 061126 FRAME: 0198

1 7

**RECORDED: 09/16/2022**